WRER JeeRTS Uod P Td Wre

Technology, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and

1. Academic Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow up action taken: Yes,
Monthly Online Monitoring by Honorable Chancellor Office on 120 Formats
related to academic, administrative, finance etc. (The list of formats is given
below), visit by higher authorities from Honorable Chancellor Office,
Department of Agricultural Education and Research of the UP Government,
Uttar Pradesh Council Agricultural Research (UPCAR), Indian Council of
Agricultural Research (ICAR), Veterinary Council of India (VCI), All India
Coordinated Research Project ICAR-AICRP) workshops etc.

Sr.No

N — S

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Prapatra
Name

Acct-1
Acct-2
Acct-3

Acct-4

Acct-5
Acct-6
Acct-7
Acct-8
Acct-9
Acct-10
Acct-11
Audit-1

Audit-2
Inventory-1
Inventory-2
Estt-1
Estt-2
Estt-3
Esti-4

Pain A~
\Eas

MONTHLY ONLINE MONITORING OF THE UNIVERSITY BY
HONORABLE CHANCELLOR OFFICE ON 120 FORMATS

LIST OF 120 FORMATS

Prapatra Title

Balance Sheet and Internal Audit
Liquid Funds Available with University

Details of Bank Accounts and Cash Books as indicated in Latest
Balance Sheet of the University

Details of Bank FDRs as indicated in the Latest Balance Sheet of
the University

Collection of Fees

Confidential Budget Utilisation and Audit
Unsettled Advances

Pending Payments

Unutilised Grants as on Financial Year

Cost Cutting Measures adopted by University
Procurement of Goods and Services

Compliance of Reports from AG/Director Local Audit for Latest
04 Audit

Undue Facility being given to University Employees
Inventory Control (Status as on Financial Year)
Details of Condemnation of Vehicles

Vacancy in Administrative And Accounts Cadre Posts
Updation of Personal Records of Teaching Faculty
Updation of Personal Records of Non-Teaching Staff
Excess Manpower As on Financial Year

(05

Registrar

S.V.P. Uni. ¢

Meerut-250

Related to

Accounts
Accounts

Accounts
Accounts

Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Accounts
Audit

Audit
Inventory
Inventory
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment




20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49

50

51

52

53
54
55
56

57
58

Estt-5
Estt-6
Estt-7
Estt-8
Estt-9

Estt-10
Estt-11
Student-1
Student-2
Occupants-1
Acad-1
Acad-2
Acad-3
Court-1
Court-2
Court-3
Court-4
Court-5
QC-1
Qc-2
QC-3

QC-4
QC-5
QC-6
QC-7
QCc-8
Qc-9
Const-1
Const-2
Const-3

Const-4
Const-5
Const-6

Ref-1
Ref-2
Good-1
Estt-12

Estt-13
Estt-14

Pending Inquiries Against Teaching Faculty
Pending Inquiries Against Non Teaching Staff
Payment of All Retirement Dues

Appointment of Mritak Aashrit

Disposal of Complaints for their Individual Grievance by Teaching
Faculty/Non Teaching Staff

Vacancy in Teaching Faculty Posts

Change of Desk

Number of Students

Disposal of Complaints from Students

lllegal Occupants in the University Staff Residences/Hostels
Distribution of Degrees

Pending Applications of Affiliations from various colleges
Disposal of Complaints from Affiliating Colleges

Details of cases filed against the university

Details of cases filed by the university

Court Cases Affecting Any Policy

Details of Contempt Cases filed against the university officers
Details of Pending Arbitration Cases

NAAC Grading of University

NIRF Ranking of University

Details of Papers Published by the Teaching Faculty in Journals
approved by UGC/MCI/AICTE/ICAR/RCI

Details of Publication of Books by the Teaching Faculty
Functioning of IQAC

Utilization of Research Grants from Funding Agencies

Ongoing PHDs

Digitization/Online Arrangements in University

Various Policy/Cells/Associations/Organizational Structures
Total Ongoing Construction Works

Funding Agencywide Total Ongoing Construction Works
Funding Pattern of Total Ongoing Construction Works Agency
wise

Physical Progress of Total Ongoing Construction Works Agency
wise

Financial Progress of Total Ongoing Construction Works Agency
wise

Issues with Working Agencies for Ongoing Construction Works -
Agency wise

Pending References in Rajbhavan

References from Rajbhavan Pending Reply at University Level
Success Story/Good Work/Good Practice

Status of SENIORITY LIST of TEACHING FACULTY
Department wise

Status of DIRECT RECRUITMENT of TEACHING FACULTY

Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment

Establishment
Establishment
Students
Students
Occupants
Academics
Academics
Academics
Court

Court

Court

Court

Court.

QC

QC

QC

QC
QC
QcC
QC
QC
QC
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction

References
References
Good Work
Establishment

Establishment

Status of PROMOTION of TEACHING FACULTY under CAS @/Establishment

: Registrar
/ » .
S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.

Meerut-250110 (U.P.)




59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Const-7

Prapatra 1
Prapatra 2
Prapatra 3
Prapatra 4
Prapatra 5

Prapatra 6

Prapatra 7

Prapatra 8

Prapatra 9

Prapatra 10
Prapatra 11
Prapatra 12
Prapatra 13
Prapatra 14
Prapatra 15
Prapatra 16
Prapatra 17
Prapatra 18
Prapatra 19
Prapatra 20
Prapatra 21
Prapatra 22
Prapatra 23
Prapatra 24
Prapatra 25
Prapatra 26
Prapatra 27
Prapatra 28
Prapatra 29

Prapatra 30
Prapatra 31

Prapatra 32
Prapatra 33
Prapatra 34
Prapatra 35
Prapatra 36
Prapatra 37
Prapatra 38
Prapatra 39
Prapatra 40
Prapatra 41

N

P

Aging of Pending Construction Works

University Basic Information

University presence in social media

University Officers

Details of the university recognition by various authorities

Status of the university assessment/ accreditation at national
and international level

University infrastructure (Basic information)

University at a glance including self finance courses
University colleges at a glance

University teaching posts sanctioned by state government
University teaching posts sanctioned by executive council
Details of the university faculty

Details of the university departments

Details of teachers at university teaching departments

Details of teachers in university self finance scheme

Total contribution of university teachers part-1

Total contribution of university teachers part-2

Total contribution of university teachers part-3

Total contribution of university teachers part-4

Total contribution of university teachers part-5

Total contribution of university teachers part-6

Total contribution of university teachers part-7

University administrative post sanctioned by state government
University administrative post sanctioned by executive council
Contribution of university members of the administrative staff
Achievemnents of students (sports activities)

Achievements of students (cultural activities)

Achievements of students (other activities)

Fee structures of all programmes

Academic calendar of university teaching departments and
colleges

Activity calendar of university teaching departments and colleges

Examination calendar of university teaching departments and
colleges

Details of extension activities

Measures taken by the university to implement NEP
Measures taken by the university to implement NEP conti...
Academic programs and courses

Academic feedback system

Efforts for enrollment of students

Measures to improve faculty profile

Steps to organize students’ satisfaction survey

Measures to earn awards and honors (part-1)

Measures to earn awards and honors (part-2)

»

Construction
Registrar office
IT Cell
Establishment
Registrar office
Registrar office

Construction
Registrar office
Registrar office
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
Dean Office
Dean Office
Dean Office
Dean Office
Dean Office
Dean Office
Dean Office
Establishment
Establishment
Establishment
DSW

DSW

DSW

Registrar office
Registrar office

Registrar office
Registrar office

Dir. of Extension
Coordinator NEP
Coordinator NEP
Registrar office
Registrar office
Registrar office
DAM

Registrar office
Registrar office

@Registrar office

Registrar
S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.

Meerut-256110 (U.P.)




101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Prapatra 42
Prapatra 43
Prapatra 44
Prapatra 45
Prapatra 46
Prapatra 47
Prapatra 48
Prapatra 49
Prapatra 50
Prapatra 51
Prapatra 52
Prapatra 53
Prapatra 54
Prapatra 55
Prapatra 56
Prapatra 57
Prapatra 58
Prapatra 59
Prapatra 60
Prapatra 61

ot

Research promotion

Extension activities (part-1)
Extension activities (part-2)
Extension activities (part-3)
Extension activities (part-4)
Record of student progression
Collaboration and MoUs
Certification at University

Cost cutting measures

Purchase and maintenance policy
Physical facilities

Alumni connect

Strategic plan

University committees
Distinctiveness and best practices
Role of IQAC

Library

Hostel facilities

Canteen facility

University student councils

DES

DE

DE

DE

DE

Registrar office
DES

Estate
Finance
Finance
Estate
Placement
IQAC
Establishment
IQAC

IQAC

Central Library
DSW

Estate

DSW

®

Registrar
-1, of Agri. & Tech.
-250110{U.2)




Qe T T S

fome=

Azadi g,
Amrit Mahotsav

m INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2020

This is to certify that
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 35 amongst Agricultural Universities

N A '%%ﬂ;{g:.ﬂ

(R.C. Agrawal) (Trilochan Mohapatra)
3 December 2021, New Delhi Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR

o
Goidida

Bodoto gy T Wi TN o ot e A A R U
#75-250110 (30%o)



=% INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2019

This is to certify that
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

Is ranked Number 17 amongst Agricultural Universities

%&’)/ Mﬁ_:__.
(_R.C. Agrawal) (Trilochan Mohapatra)
Dy Director General (Edn) 5 December 2020, New Delhi Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR

o=

HodoTo BT T Wo Risafermere

ATB-250110 (JoUo)

IEEEE e
T — X
e TR SRR (4



Indian Council of Agricultural Research

RANKING OF AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITIES 2018
This is to certify that
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 15 amongst Agricultural Universities

W a““""—’ M
16 July, 2019 N.S. Rathore)
New Delhi Dy Director General (Edn) mlﬁmmmgla tra)

: e g
HodoTo 5@’ o o ﬁ]gaﬁm

o '?SUTTU :i_d“'n;f,-}'i



1
'Il

| PEEE

MEDIFN
ICAR

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

—— 0P

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2017

This is to certify that
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 97 amongst Agricultural Universities

HodoTo PRy Ud o Rsafmme
Sa -~ A25-250110 {3oe) M'
— am——
’
ochan Mohapatra
.S. Rathore : (Triloc
Dy D(irectoN : r General (zf':dn) 16 July 2018, New Delhi Director General




