

सरदार वल्लभभाई पटेल कृषि एवं प्रौद्योगिक विश्वविद्यालय, मेरठ, उत्तर प्रदेश

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

1. Academic Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow up action taken: Yes, Monthly Online Monitoring by Honorable Chancellor Office on 120 Formats related to academic, administrative, finance etc. (The list of formats is given below), visit by higher authorities from Honorable Chancellor Office, Department of Agricultural Education and Research of the UP Government, Uttar Pradesh Council Agricultural Research (UPCAR), Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR), Veterinary Council of India (VCI), All India Coordinated Research Project (ICAR-AICRP) workshops etc.

MONTHLY ONLINE MONITORING OF THE UNIVERSITY BY HONORABLE CHANCELLOR OFFICE ON 120 FORMATS

LIST OF 120 FORMATS

Sr. N o	Prapatra Name	Prapatra Title	Related to
l	Acct-1	Balance Sheet and Internal Audit	Accounts
2	Acct-2	Liquid Funds Available with University	Accounts
3	Acct-3	Details of Bank Accounts and Cash Books as indicated in Latest Balance Sheet of the University	Accounts
1	Acct-4	Details of Bank FDRs as indicated in the Latest Balance Sheet of the University	Accounts
5	Acct-5	Collection of Fees	Accounts
5	Acct-6	Confidential Budget Utilisation and Audit	Accounts
7	Acct-7	Unsettled Advances	Accounts
3	Acct-8	Pending Payments	Accounts
)	Acct-9	Unutilised Grants as on Financial Year	Accounts
10	Acct-10	Cost Cutting Measures adopted by University	Accounts
11	Acct-11	Procurement of Goods and Services	Accounts
12	Audit-1	Compliance of Reports from AG/Director Local Audit for Latest 04 Audit	Audit
13	Audit-2	Undue Facility being given to University Employees	Audit
14	Inventory-1	Inventory Control (Status as on Financial Year)	Inventory
15	Inventory-2	Details of Condemnation of Vehicles	Inventory
16	Estt-1	Vacancy in Administrative And Accounts Cadre Posts	Establishment
17	Estt-2	Updation of Personal Records of Teaching Faculty	Establishment
18	Estt-3	Updation of Personal Records of Non-Teaching Staff	Establishment
19	Estt-4	Excess Manpower As on Financial Year	Establishment



Registrar S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech. Meerut-250110 (U.P.)

20	Estt-5	Pending Inquiries Against Teaching Faculty	Establishment
21	Estt-6	stt-6 Pending Inquiries Against Non Teaching Staff	
22	Estt-7	t-7 Payment of All Retirement Dues	
23	Estt-8	Estt-8 Appointment of Mritak Aashrit	
24	Estt-9	Estt-9 Disposal of Complaints for their Individual Grievance by Teaching Faculty/Non Teaching Staff	
25	Estt-10	Vacancy in Teaching Faculty Posts	Establishment
26	Estt-11	Change of Desk	Establishment
27	Student-1	Number of Students	Students
28	Student-2	Disposal of Complaints from Students	Students
29	Occupants-1	Illegal Occupants in the University Staff Residences/Hostels	Occupants
30	Acad-1	Distribution of Degrees	Academics
31	Acad-2	Pending Applications of Affiliations from various colleges	Academics
32	Acad-3	Disposal of Complaints from Affiliating Colleges	Academics
33	Court-1	Details of cases filed against the university	Court
34	Court-2	Details of cases filed by the university	Court
35	Court-3	Court Cases Affecting Any Policy	Court
36	Court-4	Details of Contempt Cases filed against the university officers	Court
37	Court-5	Details of Pending Arbitration Cases	Court.
38	QC-1	NAAC Grading of University	QC
39	QC-2	NIRF Ranking of University	QC
40	QC-3	Details of Papers Published by the Teaching Faculty in Journals approved by UGC/MCI/AICTE/ICAR/RCI	QC
41	QC-4	Details of Publication of Books by the Teaching Faculty	QC
42	QC-5	Functioning of IQAC	QC
43	QC-6	Utilization of Research Grants from Funding Agencies	QC
44	QC-7	Ongoing PHDs	QC
45	QC-8	Digitization/Online Arrangements in University	QC
46	QC-9	Various Policy/Cells/Associations/Organizational Structures	QC
47	Const-1	Total Ongoing Construction Works	Construction
48	Const-2	Funding Agencywide Total Ongoing Construction Works	Construction
49	Const-3		
50	Const-4	Physical Progress of Total Ongoing Construction Works Agency wise	Construction
51	Const-5	Financial Progress of Total Ongoing Construction Works Agency wise	Construction
52	Const-6	Issues with Working Agencies for Ongoing Construction Works - Agency wise	Construction
53	Ref-1	Pending References in Rajbhavan	References
54	Ref-2	References from Rajbhavan Pending Reply at University Level	References
55	Good-1	Success Story/Good Work/Good Practice	Good Work
56	Estt-12	Status of SENIORITY LIST of TEACHING FACULTY Department wise	Establishment
57	Estt-13	Status of DIRECT RECRUITMENT of TEACHING FACULTY	Establishment
58	Estt-14	Status of PROMOTION of TEACHING FACULTY under CAS	Establishment

(Congression)

Registrar S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech. Meerut-250110 (U.P.)

59	Const-7	Aging of Pending Construction Works	Construction
60	Prapatra 1	University Basic Information	Registrar office
61	Prapatra 2	University presence in social media	IT Cell
62	Prapatra 3	University Officers	Establishment
63	Prapatra 4	Details of the university recognition by various authorities	Registrar office
64	Prapatra 5	Status of the university recognition by various authorities Status of the university assessment/ accreditation at national	Registrar office
		and international level	Registral Office
65	Prapatra 6	University infrastructure (Basic information)	Construction
66	Prapatra 7	University at a glance including self finance courses	Registrar office
67	Prapatra 8	University colleges at a glance	Registrar office
68	Prapatra 9	University teaching posts sanctioned by state government	Establishment
69	Prapatra 10	University teaching posts sanctioned by executive council	Establishment
70	Prapatra 11	Details of the university faculty	Establishment
71	Prapatra 12	Details of the university departments	Establishment
72	Prapatra 13	Details of teachers at university teaching departments	Establishment
73	Prapatra 14	Details of teachers in university self finance scheme	Establishment
74	Prapatra 15	Total contribution of university teachers part-1	Dean Office
75	Prapatra 16	Total contribution of university teachers part-2	Dean Office
76	Prapatra 17	Total contribution of university teachers part-3	Dean Office
77	Prapatra 18	Total contribution of university teachers part-4	Dean Office
78	Prapatra 19	Total contribution of university teachers part-5	Dean Office
79	Prapatra 20	Total contribution of university teachers part-6	Dean Office
80	Prapatra 21	Total contribution of university teachers part-7	Dean Office
81	Prapatra 22	University administrative post sanctioned by state government	Establishment
82	Prapatra 23	University administrative post sanctioned by executive council	Establishment
83	Prapatra 24	Contribution of university members of the administrative staff	Establishment
84	Prapatra 25	Achievements of students (sports activities)	DSW
85	Prapatra 26	Achievements of students (cultural activities)	DSW
86	Prapatra 27	Achievements of students (other activities)	DSW
87	Prapatra 28	Fee structures of all programmes	Registrar office
88	Prapatra 29	Academic calendar of university teaching departments and colleges	Registrar office
89	Prapatra 30	Activity calendar of university teaching departments and colleges	Registrar office
90	Prapatra 31	Examination calendar of university teaching departments and colleges	Registrar office
91	Prapatra 32	Details of extension activities	Dir. of Extension
92	Prapatra 33	Measures taken by the university to implement NEP	Coordinator NEP
93	Prapatra 34	Measures taken by the university to implement NEP conti	Coordinator NEP
94	Prapatra 35	Academic programs and courses	Registrar office
95	Prapatra 36	Academic feedback system	Registrar office
96	Prapatra 37	Efforts for enrollment of students	Registrar office
97	Prapatra 38	Measures to improve faculty profile	DAM
98	Prapatra 39	Steps to organize students' satisfaction survey	Registrar office
99	Prapatra 40	Measures to earn awards and honors (part-1)	Registrar office
100	Prapatra 41	Measures to earn awards and honors (part-2)	Registrar office



Registrar S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech. Meerut-250110 (U.P.)

101	Prapatra 42	Research promotion	DES
102	Prapatra 43	Extension activities (part-1)	DE
103	Prapatra 44	Extension activities (part-2)	DE
104	Prapatra 45	Extension activities (part-3)	DE
105	Prapatra 46	Extension activities (part-4)	DE
106	Prapatra 47	Record of student progression	Registrar office
107	Prapatra 48	Collaboration and MoUs	DES
108	Prapatra 49	Certification at University	Estate
109	Prapatra 50	Cost cutting measures	Finance
110	Prapatra 51	Purchase and maintenance policy	Finance
111	Prapatra 52	Physical facilities	Estate
112	Prapatra 53	Alumni connect	Placement
113	Prapatra 54	Strategic plan	IQAC
114	Prapatra 55	University committees	Establishment
115	Prapatra 56	Distinctiveness and best practices	IQAC
116	Prapatra 57	Role of IQAC	IQAC
117	Prapatra 58	Library	Central Library
118	Prapatra 59	Hostel facilities	DSW
119	Prapatra 60	Canteen facility	Estate
120	Prapatra 61	University student councils	DSW









INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2020

This is to certify that

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 35 amongst Agricultural Universities

(R.C. Agrawal)

Dy Director General (Ag. Edn)

3 December 2021, New Delhi

(Trilochan Mohapatra) Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR

कुलसचिव स॰व॰प॰ छूषि एवं प्रौ॰ विश्वविद्या<mark>सः</mark> मेरठ-२५०११० (उ०प्र॰)



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2019

This is to certify that

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 17 amongst Agricultural Universities

(R.C. Agrawal)

Dy Director General (Edn)

5 December 2020, New Delhi

(Trilochan Mohapatra)
Secretary, DARE & DG, ICAR

कुलसचिव सञ्चञ्च कृषि एवं प्रौठ विश्वविद्याल मेरठ-२५०११० (उठप्रठ)

Indian Council of Agricultural Research



RANKING OF AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITIES 2018

This is to certify that

Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number 15 amongst Agricultural Universities

16 July, 2019 New Delhi (N.S. Rathore)
Dy Director General (Edn)

(Trilochan Mohapatra)
Director General

ञ्चलसचिव ^{सञ्च०प}० कृषि एवं प्रौ० विश्वविद्यालय मेरठ-२५०११० (स्टार)



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Ranking of Agricultural Universities 2017

This is to certify that

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel University of Agriculture and Technology, Meerut

is ranked Number

57

amongst Agricultural Universities

कुलसचिव सञ्बञ्घ कृषि एवं प्रौठ विश्वविद्याला मेरठ-250110 (४०५०)

(N.S. Rathore)
Dy Director General (Edn)

16 July 2018, New Delhi

(Trilochan Mohapatra)
Director General